John M. Schneider, President of Pittsburgh-based JMS Capital Group, resigns from Board of Directors for California-based AEHR Test Systems

After amicable split, John Schneider will spend more time overseeing JMS Capital Group.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE PITTSBURGH, PA, OCTOBER 27, 2020

John M. Schneider resigned from the Board of Directors for AEHR Test Systems, a publically traded company based in Freemont, CA, effective September 9, 2020. Mr. Schneider had served on the board since 2014. Gayn Erickson, President and CEO of the company said, "I do want to take a moment to thank John Schneider for his many contributions as a board member since 2014. Earlier this month, we announced that John was retiring and not taking another year with the Board." Schneider served on the board for over five years and was a part of their Audit Committee.

Mr. Schneider said, "I am proud of the accomplishments that AEHR had while supporting the organization through the ever changing technology environment. We were able to raise approximately \$17 million in capital to further the transition. My time now will be devoted to overseeing my multifaceted company, JMS Capital Group, and spending more time with family."

JMS Capital Group was founded in 2015 by John M. Schneider to provide meaningful investment opportunities to high net worth individuals, families, and businesses. The investment philosophy of JMS Capital Group has led the company to combine the efforts of three distinct teams - Wealth Services, Real Estate, and Development - to deliver a comprehensive suite of solutions designed to help clients meet their financial objectives.

###

About JMS Capital Group

After a twelve-year career with PWA, John Schneider founded JMS Capital Group in 2015. JMS Capital Group Real Estate has facilitated commercial property developments in the Mid-West and on the East Coast. The company provides real estate services from its base in the Pittsburgh area, including property management services for properties in Indianapolis, Cleveland, Minneapolis, Chicago, and Pittsburgh.

About AEHR Test Systems

Headquartered in Fremont, California, AEHR Test Systems is a worldwide provider of test systems for burning-in and testing logic, optical and memory integrated circuits and has over 2,500 systems installed worldwide. The increased quality and reliability needs of the Automotive and Mobility integrated circuit markets are driving additional test requirements, incremental capacity needs, and new opportunities for AEHR Test products in package, wafer level, and singulated die/module level tests.

JMS Capital Group Wealth Services is an SEC-registered investment advisor. JMS Capital Group | 417 Thorn Street, Suite 300 | Sewickley, PA 15143 | 412.415.1177 | jmscapitalgroup.com